TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAREXLAHABRA CORPORATION		07/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parex USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4125 E. La Palma Ave Suite 250	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595553	SHUR DECK
Registration Number:	2071242	MER-KO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7604544673 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583445905

Email: pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch Address Line 1: 2033 San Elijo #201

Address Line 4: Cardiff, CALIFORNIA 92007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
SIGNATURE:	/polliegautsch/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Parexlahabra-ParexUSA7-15-15 signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0695

900331468

ASSIGNMENT

Parexlahabra Corporation ("Assignor") has previously adopted and used in their business the trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration number 2595553 for the trademark SHUR DECK in international class 19 for "Waterproof deck system comprised of metal-reinforced concrete and flexible latex membrane, sold together as a unit" and registration number 2071242 for the trademark MER-KO in international class 19 for "waterproof, cement-based, latex-modified deck coatings; waterproof, cement-based, latex-modified floor coatings; waterproof, epoxy floor coatings."

WHEREAS, Parexlahabra Corporation consents to transfer and assign the above referenced intellectual property rights to ParexUSA, Inc. (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Applications, and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith; the Applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark therein pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. section 1060; and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Trademark and the Trademark Registration and Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed to be effective as of July 15, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parexlahabra Corporation has executed this Assignment on July 15, 2015.

Parexlahabra Corporation

RECORDED: 07/17/2015

Rv

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0696